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HR 906
PRIME Act

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Mar 3, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.  (Mar 21, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/906 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: TN   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (11 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Mar 3, 2011

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Mar 3, 2011

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Mar 3, 2011

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Mar 3, 2011

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Mar 3, 2011

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Mar 3, 2011

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-33] D · CA Mar 17, 2011

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Mar 17, 2011

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL Mar 17, 2011

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Mar 17, 2011

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Sep 13, 2011

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Mar 21, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/112/hr/906
https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/906
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001068
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001072
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000288
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000455
https://legilist.com/legislator/H000324
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000581
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000515
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001270
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000551
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000283
https://legilist.com/legislator/Y000062
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001034


Summary  (as of Mar 3, 2011) 

Positive Reduction of Incarceration by Maximizing Education Act or PRIME Act - Directs the Attorney General, through

the Director of the Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention, to establish national, regional, and local public

awareness campaigns focused on promoting the advantages of continued education among youth.

Actions Timeline

Mar 21, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Mar 3, 2011: Introduced in House
Mar 3, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
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